# CH \$765.00 3283;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM795710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HQ SNELLING CORPORATION		12/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HQ MRI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	111 SPRINGHALL DRIVE	
City:	GOOSE CREEK	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3283385	ACCELERATED RECRUITMENT
Registration Number:	3345372	
Registration Number:	6374712	BCC CO
Registration Number:	6374714	BCC CO BUILDING COMPANIES & CAREERS
Registration Number:	3269826	BUILDING THE HEART OF BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5950235	CORE
Registration Number:	6888328	CPP
Registration Number:	3806140	CSAM
Registration Number:	5980465	CSM
Registration Number:	6183954	CSPC
Registration Number:	5304872	EXPERTS IN GLOBAL SEARCH
Registration Number:	6080048	IT TAKES A NETWORK TO BUILD A BUSINESS
Registration Number:	6879347	KAIROS
Registration Number:	0906376	MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS
Registration Number:	5208237	MR
Registration Number:	2014763	MRI
Registration Number:	2817676	MRI
Registration Number:	2014764	MRI
Registration Number:	2805170	MRI
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0888

900758775

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118010	MRI CONTRACT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3115292	MRI CONTRACT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3286712	MRINETWORK
Registration Number:	3453398	MRINETWORK WAY
Registration Number:	6081667	MRITHRIVE
Registration Number:	1009040	OFFICE MATES 5
Registration Number:	3400880	PTWEB
Registration Number:	1432166	SALES CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	5191374	SC
Registration Number:	1296785	SC
Registration Number:	5153824	THE PATH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-780-2655

Email: Katrina.Balasko@quarles.com, Kelly.Williams2@quarles.com,

tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly L. Williams at Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170950.00162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly L. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/kelly I. williams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HQ MRI Corp Cert of Amendment 12.14.22#page1.tif source=HQ MRI Corp Cert of Amendment 12.14.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0889

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HQ SNELLING
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HQ SNELLING CORPORATION"
TO "HQ MRI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



4718973 8100 SR# 20224269306

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authiver.shtml

J. 10 T. 10

Authentication: 205104107

Date: 12-15-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0890

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:  FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of HQ Snelling Corporation  resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:  RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "1 " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
1. The name of the corporation is "HQ MRI Corporation."
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 14th day of ACCONDER, 20 22.
By: Authorized Officer Title: CHIER LEGAL OFFICER/SERRETTER  Name: JOHN D. MCANNE  Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 PM 12/14/2022 FILED 03:42 PM 12/14/2022 SR 20224269306 - File Number 4718973

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 03/20/2023**